This certificate is issued to
SOCOMEC
BENFELD CEDEX - FRANCE
for the type of product
DISCONNECTORS (LOW VOLTAGE)
SIRCO & SIRCO AC
Requirements:
Bureau Veritas Rules for the Classification of Steel Ships

THE SCHEDULE OF APPROVAL
1. PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:
Product Model or type designation:
- SIRCO rating : 125A to 4000A
- SIRCO AC rating : 200A to 2000A
Product description:
SIRCO make and break under load conditions and provide safety isolation for any low voltage circuit.
PRODUCT
TYPE
Number
of
Poles
Rated
Voltage
Max. (V)
Current
rating (A)
Remarks
26AC3xxx
26AC4xxx
3
4
690
690
200 to 2000 Characteristics as per
IEC 60947-3
26003xxx
26004xxx
3
4
415
415
125 to 4000 Characteristics as per
IEC 60947-3
2. DOCUMENTS AND DRAWINGS:
Socomec:
- INT 14 74594-Catalogue range SIRCO, dated Aug 21, 2014.
- LST 14 74604 - Bill of material SIRCO 125A, dated Aug 21, 2014
- LST 14 74605 - Bill of material SIRCO 4000A, dated Aug 21, 2014
- LST 14 74616 - Bill of material SIRCO AC 200A, dated Aug 21, 2014
- LST 14 74617 - Bill of material SIRCO AC 2000A, dated Aug 21, 2014
- DIV 14 74757 - Test plan SIRCO, dated Aug 25, 2014
- DIV 14 74758 - Test plan SIRCO AC, dated Aug 25, 2014
- DIV 14 74797- Product feature, dated Aug 26, 2014.
- DIV 14 74798 - Overall plan SIRCO, dated Aug 26, 2014
- DIV 14 74799 - Overall plan SIRCO AC, dated Aug 28, 2014
- DIV 14 74800 - Product feature SIRCO AC dated Aug 26, 2014
3. TEST REPORTS:
Pierre SIAT:
- Test report according to IEC 60947-3 No. TR 15006 CPR, witnessed by Bureau Veritas on Jan 23, 2015
- Vibration test report No. TR 15007 CPR, witnessed by Bureau Veritas on Jan 23, 2015
- Climatic test report No. TR 15009 CPR, witnessed by Bureau Veritas on Jan 23, 2015
Shanghai Testing & Inspection Institute for Electrical Equipment:
- Test report N° 00901-CB2021CQC-099882, dated 15 Dec 2021.
- Test report N° 00901-CB2021CQC-099869, dated 09 Nov 2021.
4. APPLICATION / LIMITATION:
4.1 - BUREAU VERITAS Rules for the Classification of Steel Ships.
4.2 - Approval valid for ships intended to be granted with the following additional class notations: AUT-UMS, AUT-CCS,
AUT-PORT and AUT-IMS.
4.3 - BUREAU VERITAS Environmental Category, EC Code: 31
4.4 - Equipment covered by this Type Approval certificate has been tested according to requirements of IACS UR E10 rev 9
5. PRODUCTION SURVEY REQUIREMENTS:
5.1 - The above products are to be supplied by SOCOMEC in compliance with the type described in this certificate.
5.2 - This type of product is within the category HBV of Bureau Veritas Rule Note NR320 and as such does not require a BV
product certificate.
5.3 - SOCOMEC has to make the necessary arrangements to have its works recognised by Bureau Veritas in compliance with
the requirements of NR320 for HBV products.
5.4 - For information, SOCOMEC has declared to Bureau Veritas the following production sites:
SOCOMEC
1 RUE DE WESTHOUSE
B.P. 10
67235 BENFELD CEDEX
FRANCE